FILED FOR RECORDING AT THE REQUEST OF

APN\_CC|- C94-01 APN\_CC|- C94-02 APN\_CC|- C94-10 First American Title 2006 JUN 23 PM 4 52

FEE 17.00 17500 DEPar LESLIE BOUCKER

Grant Barmin: Sala Dead

Title of Document

Grantees address and mail tax statement:

FILED FOR RECORDING AT THE REQUEST OF FIRST American Title

Order No.: 266844-ML

APN No.: 001-094-01; 001-094-02 &

001-094-10 R.P.T.T.:

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

RETURN TAX STMTS. TO:

LESLIE BOUCHER HE

T.J. NICOTHODES 3920 PECOS MCLEOD, STE. C-170 LAS VEGAS, NV 89121

## GRANT, BARGAIN & SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That MARY ANN NICOTHODES, SPOUSE OF GRANTEE

in consideration of \$10.00, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to T.J. NICOTHODES, A MARRIED MAN AS HIS SOLE AND SEPARATE PROPERTY

all that real property situated in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO FOR LEGAL DESCRIPTION AND BY THIS REFERENCE MADE A PART HEREOF.

BEING RECORDED TO RELEASE ANY COMMUNITY AND HOMESTEAD INTEREST IN SUBJECT PROPERTY.

SUBJECT TO:

- 1. Taxes for the fiscal year.
- 2. Rights of way, reservations, restrictions, easements and conditions of record.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Witness my/our hand(s) this

11

day of may

2006

MARY ANN NICOTHODES

STATE OF NEVADA  COUNTY OF CLARK  This instrument was acknowledged before me on by: MARY ANN NICOTHODES		8,2006	
Notary Public in and for said County and State	218 PAGE 22	Notary Public - State - County of Clark LEE W. RENINE R My Appointment Coord 01592-1 December 1, 2009 BOOK	

## EXHIBIT "A"

ALL OF LOTS 1, 2, 3, 26, 27, 29 AND 30 IN BLOCK 2 IN THE UNINCORPORATED TOWN OF PIOCHE, STATE OF NEVADA, AS SAID LOTS AND BLOCKS ARE DESCRIBED AND DELINEATED ON THE OFFICIAL PLAT OF SAID TOWN OF PIOCHE, ON FILE AND OF RECORD IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER IN PIOCHE, NEVADA.



## STATE OF NEVADA **DECLARATION OF VALUE**

1. Assessors Parcel Number(s)

a) 001-09	94-01					•	\ \
b) 001-09				_			\ \
c) 001-09		<del></del>		_			\ \
d)							\ \
2. Type of Proper	rtu			_		1264	33
· — ·	acant Land	b)	Single Fam.	Res.	FOR REC		PTIONAL USE ONLY
·	ondo/Twnhse		2-4 Plex	21001	Book:		age: 458-459
/ <del></del>	pt. Bldg	· —	Comm'l/Ind	'I	Date of R	lecording:	June 6 2006
·	gricultural		Mobile Hon	ie	Notes:		<u> </u>
· ·	ther:			-			
3. Total Value/S	Sales Price of Propert	у			\$	V	
Deed in Lieu	of Foreclosure Only	value of p	roperty)	-		<b>N</b>	0
Transfer Tax	Value				\$		
Real Property	Transfer Tax Due				\$		
			( )				
4. IF EXEMPTI					<u> </u>		
	r Tax Exempt per NR				2/.	/	
b. Explain	Reason for Exemption	n: <u>REL</u>				RTY INTE	REST
	uncht I			recon	MCA.	<u>/</u>	
	st: Percentage being					'DC 375 060	NDC 275 110 .b
the information pro-	ied deciares and acknow	wieages, un	ider penaity o	r perjury, pu	arsuant to N	1K5 3/3.000	and NRS 375.110, that documentation if called
upon to substantiate	the information provid	ed herein.	Furthermore.	the parties a	gree that dis	sallowance of	f any claimed exemption
or other determinat	ion of additional tax d	ue, may re	sult in a pen	alty of 10%	of the tax	due plus int	terest at 1% per month.
Pursuant to NRS 37	5.030 the Buyer and Se	eller shall b	e jointly and s	everally liab	le for any a	dditional ame	ount owed.
G:					1	<b>\</b>	a
Signature:				Cap	acity:	)	
Signature:	7 \			\ c.1	i +		
Signature.	<del></del>			Capa	acity:		
SELLER (GRAN	TOR) INFORMAT	ION		RIIVED (	CDANTE	E) INFOR	MATION
(REQUIRED)	TORINION	<u> </u>		(REQUIR		E) intole	MATION
Print Name:	MERY AND NIC	e Thudes		Print Nam		I. NICOTI	Ho DES
Address:	3910 S. Péce	S HELE	00 72-170	Address:	<u></u>	Sané	
City:	LAS VEGAS			City:	<del></del>		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
State:	NI.	No.		State:		······	
Zip:	89121			Zip:			
Telephone:				Telephone	::		
•		\.		_		····	
COMPANY/PER	SON_REQUESTIN	G RECO	RDING (red	uired if no	t seller or	buver)	
Print Name:	NATIONAL TITLE	E CO.	Escrow		14-ML		
Address:	714 E. SAHARA	/					· <del>-</del>
City:	Las Vegas	/	State			Zip:	
	NAL RECORDIN						